


VESSEL

GASLOG SARATOGA
EXCALIBUR

LALLA FATMA N'SOUMER
LNG BORNO

GDF SUEZ POINT FORTIN
GASELYS

SONANGOL ETOSHA
SONANGOL SAMBIZANGA
ARCTIC PRINCESS

POLAR SPIRIT

ARCTIC LADY

SEVILLA KNUTSEN

GDF SUEZ GLOBAL ENERGY
MOURAD DIDOUCHE
BACHIR CHIHANI
METHANIA

LNG LIBRA

CASTILLO DE VILLALBA
ARCTIC SPIRIT

LALLA FATMA N'SOUMER
LNG SOKOTO

GDF SUEZ CAP ANN

GDF GLOBAL SUEZ ENERGY
LNG RIVER NIGER
ARCTIC VOYAGER

LNG BAYELSA

LNG BENUE

ARCTIC LADY
MOURAD DIDOUCHE
BACHIR CHIHANI
ARCTIC PRINCESS
LNG ADAMAWA

LNG BONNY

AL SHEEHANIYA
LIJMILIYA

LNG RIVERS

AL GHUWAIRIYA
RAMDANE ABANE
GOLAR VIKING

AL SAHLA

LNG FINIMA

LNG BAYELSA

LNG RIVER ORASHI
GASELYS

LNG ABUJA

LARBI BEN M'HIDI
LNG FINIMA

SUEZ MATTHEW
PROVALYS

MOURAD DIDOUCHE
LNG PORT HARCOURT
TELLIER

LNG FINIMA
MOSTEFA BEN BOULAID
RAMDANE ABANE
ARCTIC DISCOVERER
ARCTIC LADY
ARCTIC PRINCESS
BERGE EVERETT
KHANNUR

LNG BAYELSA
METHANIA

LNG CROSS RIVER
LNG RIVER NIGER
PROVALYS

LNG AKWA IBOM

COMPANY

GASLOG LNG Services Ltd
EXMAR Shipmanagement NV
HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
NYK LNG Shipmanagement
MOL LNG Transport
GAZOCEAN SA

CHEVRON TRANSPORT
CHEVRON TRANSPORT
HOEGH LNG

TEEKAY SHIPPING

HOEGH LNG

KNUTSEN OAS SHIPPING AS
GAZOCEAN SA

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
EXMAR Shipmanagement NV
HOEGH LNG

EMPRESA NAVIERA ELCANO
TEEKAY SHIPPING

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
SHELL

HOEGH FLEET SERVICES

GAZOCEAN SA

SHELL

K LINE SHIPPING

SHELL

BW GAS AS

HOEGH FLEET SERVICES
HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
HOEGH FLEET SERVICES
ANGLO EASTERN UK

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
THOME SHIPMANAGEMENT
NYK UK

SHELL

SHELL

BERGESSEN

GAZOCEAN SA

ANGLO EASTERN UK
HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
SHELL

HOEGH FLEET SERVICES
GAZOCEAN SA

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
SHELL

MESSIGAZ

SHELL

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
K LINE LNG SHIPPING

HOEGH FLEET SERVICES
HOEGH FLEET SERVICES
BERGESSEN

GOLAR BARBER ALTANTIC
SHELL

EXMAR TECTO

ANGLO EASTERN UK

ANGLO EASTERN UK
GAZOCEAN SA

SHELL

COUNTRY

Greece
Belgium
Algeria
UK

UK
France
USA
USA
Norway
UK
Norway
Norway
France
Algeria
Algeria
Belgium
UK
Spain
Philippines
Algeria
UK

Norway

France
UK

UK

UK
Norway
Norway
Algeria
Algeria
Norway

Algeria
Norway
UK

UK

UK
Norway
France
Bahamas
Algeria
UK
Norway
France
Algeria
UK
France
UK
Algeria
Algeria
Bahamas
Norway
Norway
Norway
UK

UK
Belgium
UK

UK
France
UK

M3
151704
135273
144888
147052
152655
151383
160500
160500
147000
88100

147000
173400
74130

126000
129767
131235
95084

90835

89880

144888
137000

145130

74130
141000
14071
137500
142988
147000
126000
129767
147000
141000
126000
263249
261700
135000
210100
126190
140000
216164
126000
137500
145000
154000
126530
129500
126000
130000
154000
126000
126000
40000
126000
125260
126190
140000
147000
147000
138000
125000
137500
131264
141000
141000
154000
141000

GAS
CONTAINMENT

MARKIII
NO 96
MOSS
MARKIII
MARKIII
Cs1

NO 96
NO 96
MOSS
IHI SPB
MOSS
NO 96
Cs1

NO 85
NO 85
NO 85
MOSS
NO 96
IHI SPB
MOSS
MOSS

MARKIII

MARKIII
MOSS
MOSS
MOSS
NO 92
MOSS
NO 85
NO 85
MOSS
MOSS
NO 88
Q-Max Marklll
Q-Max Marklll
MOSS
Q-FLEX Marklll
NO 85
MARKIII
Q-FLEX Marklll
NO 88
MOSS
NO 96
CS1
MOSS
NO 85
NO 88
MARK1
CS1

NO 85
NO 82
MARK1
NO 88
MARK1
NO 85
MOSS
MOSS
MOSS
NO 96
MOSS
MOSS
NO 85
MOSS
MOSS
CS1
MOSS

PERIOD OF
REPAIRS

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013/ 2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012

2011

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008/2009
2008/2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007/2008
2007

WORKS

Docking

Refit docking

Afloat repairs

Refit docking and tank repair
In water survey

Special survey

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

1st Special docking survey
Tanks repairs and Refit docking
Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Prefabrication of piping
arrangement in regas plant

Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refif docking
Refit docking
Afloat repairs
Afloat repairs
Refit docking
Afloat repairs
Refit docking
Refit docking
Damaged repairs
LSDO modification
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Cargo pump damaged
Refit docking
Cargo pump damaged
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking

N2 generator installation
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Alongside repairs
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking
Refit docking



—

VESSEL

SUEZ BOSTON

LNG BONNY

LNG DELTA

LNG ADAMAWA
TENAGA TIGA

LNG SOKOTO

LNG LAGOS

LNG RIVERS

LNG PORT HARCOURT
LNG BONNY
RAMDANE ABANE
LNG LAGOS

LNG FINIMA

LNG BAYELSA

LNG SOKOTO

LNG RIVERS

LNG BONNY
MOURAD DIDOUCHE
TENAGA SATU
EDOUARD LD

LNG EDO

LNG DELTA

LNG LAGOS

LNG PORT HARCOURT
EDOUARD LD
GALEOMMA

LNG BONNY

LNG FINIMA

LNG DELTA

RAMDANE ABANE

DESCARTES
LNG LAGOS
TELLIER

RAMDANE ABANE

GIMI

LNG PORT HARCOURT
LNG FINIMA
MOURAD DIDOUCHE

EDOUARD LD

LNG LAGOS

LNG DELTA

RAMDANE ABANE

HASSI R'MEL
METHANE POLAR
METHANE ARTIC
EDOUARD LD
TELLIER

RAMDANE ABANE

EDOUARD LD
RAMDANE ABANE
LNG FINIMA
EDOUARD LD

LNG PORT HARCOURT

METHANE PRINCESS
EDOUARD LD
EDOUARD LD

DESCARTES

COMPANY

BERGESSEN

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

MISC

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
MISC

LOUIS DREYFUS
ANGLO EASTERN UK
SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

LOUIS DREYFUS
SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY

GAZOCEAN SA
SHELL
MESSIGAZ

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY

GOLAR

SHELL

SHELL

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY

LOUIS DREYFUS
SHELL
SHELL

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
GOLAR

GOLAR

LOUIS DREYFUS

MESSIGAZ

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY

LOUIS DREYFUS

HYPROC SHIPPING COMPANY
SHELL

LOUIS DREYFUS

SHELL

GOLAR

LOUIS DREYFUS
LOUIS DREYFUS
GAZOCEAN SA

COUNTRY

Norway

UK

Algeria
Malaysia
France

UK
Algeria
France
UK
France
Algeria

UK
UK
UK
Algeria

France
UK
UK

Algeria

Algeria
UK
UK
France
France

Algeria
France
Algeria
UK
France
UK

UK

France
France
France

M3
138059
126000
130000
141000
130000
137000
126000
135000
126000
126000
126190
126000
126000
137500
137000
135000
126000
126000
130000
129444
125800
130000
126000
126000
129444
130000
126000
126000
130000

126190

40000
126000
40000

126190

125000
126000
126000
126000

129444
126000
130000

126190

70000
71500
71500
129444
40080

126190

129444
126190
126000
129444

126000

27400
129444
129444
50240

GAS
CONTAINMENT

NO 96
NO 88
MARK1
MOSS
NO 88
MOSS
NO 82
MOSS
NO 82
NO 88
NO 85
NO 82
NO 88
MOSS
MOSS
MOSS
NO 88
NO 85
NO 88
NO 85
MOSS
MARK1
NO 82
NO 82
NO 85
MARK1
NO 88
NO 88
MARK1

NO 85

MARK1
NO 82
MARK1

NO 85

MOSS
NO 82
NO 88
NO 85

NO 85
NO 82
MARK1

NO 85

NO 82
NO 82
NO 82
NO 85
MARK1

NO 85

NO 85
NO 85
NO 88
NO 85

NO 82

NO 82
NO 85
NO 85
MARK1

PERIOD OF
REPAIRS

2007
2007/2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002

2002

2002
2002
2001

2001

2001
2001
2000
2000

2000
1999
1999

1999

1999
1999
1998
1998
1997

1997

1997
1996
1995
1994

1992

1992
1991
1988
1987

WORKS

Refit docking

Tanks repairs and Refit docking
Refit docking

Refit docking

Tanks repairs

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Auxiliary alternator replacement
Refit docking

Refit docking

Tanks repairs and Refit docking
Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking -

Life enhancement (2nd phase)
Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking -
Life enhancement (1st phase)

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

Extensive refit docking
Repairs to main deck including
major membrane repair
Refurbishment after

21 years lay-up

Work completion after
Refurbishing in the USA

Refit docking, compl. of cargo
tank insulation drying up

Refit docking after 2 years lay-up
Refit docking

Refit docking

Repair to main deck cracks
Refit docking

Refit docking, drying up mem-
brane contaminated by S.W.
Refit docking

Refit docking

Refurbhishing after lay-up
Refit docking

Refurbishing after long

term lay-up

Refurbishing after lay-up

Refit docking

Refit docking

Refit docking

DAMEN SHIPREPAIR & CONVERSION



